		TH AND HUMAN SERVICES	
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHONE	FOOD AND DRU	3 ADMINISTRATION DATE(S) OF INSPECTION	
1431 Harbor Ba	ay Parkway	05/02/2016 - 05/13	2/2016
Alameda, CA 9	ameda, CA 94502-7070		
	Fax: (510) 337-6702	3012289984	
Industry Infor	mation: www.fda.gov/oc/indu	stry	
	Casal, President/CEO		
FIRM NAME	VAME STREET ADDRESS		
	scount Pharmacy LLC DBA Well 3430 E Tropicana Ave Ste 9		
Care Compoundi	ng Pharmacy DUE SIZIL	TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED	
Las Vegas, NV		Producer of Sterile Drugs	
observations, and do nobservation, or have in action with the FDA re	ot represent a final Agency determination rega applemented, or plan to implement, corrective	during the inspection of your facility. They are in arding your compliance. If you have an objection raction in response to an observation, you may disc it this information to FDA at the address above. If we.	egarding an uss the objection or
	TION OF YOUR FIRM WE OBSERVED:		
OBSERVATION 1			
Procedures designed written, and followed Specifically,	이 없는 그 나를 없었습니다. 경기에 있다면 하나 하다 하는 것이 없어 있다면 하는 것이 없는 것이 없었다면 하는데 하다 하는데 없어 없었다면 하는데 하다 다른데 없다면 하는데 하다면 하는데 하다면 하는데 하다면 하는데	n of drug products purporting to be sterile are	not established,
	has not performed smoke studies under dy	namic conditions to demonstrate unidirection	nal air flow
patterns in		where sterile in	
		er, smoke studies have been performed; howe	ver, your firm does
not have ar	ly documented evidence of these studies.		
	n. On 05/02/2016 and 05/04/2016, we ob	formed for all batches of sterile injectable druserved the Lab Manager performing (b) (4)	igs ever produced
(b) (4) your firm.	. Without (b) (4) , your firm I	(b) (4) acks sterility assurance of sterile injectable di proximately (b) (4) batches of sterile injectable	He was unable to rugs produced at drugs were
unidirectio CYP Lot # Lab Mana open vial v	onal air flow. On 05/02/2016 and 05/04/20 04292016:35@11 and METHYLCOBA ger blocking the unidirectional air flow to	performing sterile manipulations that blocked of the description of the description of the description of the description of the product vials by placing his right hand did observed the Lab Manager blocking unidire open vials.	TESTOSTERONE V. We observed the rectly over the
observed t	he(b) (4) gloves disinfected with sterile . In addition, on 05/02/2016, we observed d not allow the (b) (4) . The gloves		
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	Dic	DATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	David G. Eng, Investigator Eileen A. Liu, Investigativ Rumany C. Penn, Investigato		05/12/2016
		ECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS	W/

	DATE(S) OF INSPECTION 05/02/2016 - 05/12/2016 FEI NUMBER	
Alameda, CA 94502-7070 (510) 337-6700 Fax:(510) 337-6702 Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry MARE AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED TO: Marcelino Casal, President/CEO MARKE AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED Well Care Discount Pharmacy LLC DBA Well 3430 E Trop:		
(510) 337-6700 Fax:(510) 337-6702 Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry AME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED TO: Marcelino Casal, President/CEO IRM NAME Vell Care Discount Pharmacy LLC DBA Well 3430 E Trop:		
Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry IMME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED TO: Marcelino Casal, President/CEO IRM NAME Well Care Discount Pharmacy LLC DBA Well 3430 E Trop:	3012289984	
TO: Marcelino Casal, President/CEO RMNAME Well Care Discount Pharmacy LLC DBA Well 3430 E Trop:		
Well Care Discount Pharmacy LLC DBA Well 3430 E Trop:		
Well Care Discount Pharmacy LLC DBA Well 3430 E Trop:		
	donna Ave Ste O	
	11 3430 E Tropicana Ave Ste 9	
Care Compounding CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNTRY TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSE	PECTED	
Las Vegas, NV 89121-7345 Producer of	Producer of Sterile Drugs	
 E. On 05/02/2016 and 05/04/2016, we observed the aseptic preparations of 04292016:35@11 and METHYLCOBALAMIN Lot # 05042016:98@ Manager touching the product contact surface of the sterile rubber stop also observed the product contact surface of the sterile rubber stopper to (b) (4) F. On 05/02/2016 and 05/04/2016, we also observed the Lab Manager stopper to (b) (4) We observed the Lab Manager having difficulty pickin non-product contact surface), we observed him grabbing and touching with his(b) (4) 	11, respectively. We observed the Lab oper when removing them from the vial. We touching the work bench of the ISO 5 oppered the product vials by gloved hand after ing up each sterile rubber stopper by the rim (a	
G. Your firm performs media fills (MF) using the (b) (4) (b) (4) (did not simulate (b) (4)	e the actual production solution preparation of Also, the largest are prepared following	
OBSERVATION 2 Aseptic processing areas are deficient in that walls and ceilings are not smooth Specifically, on 05/02/2016 and 05/04/2016, we observed the aseptic preparation 04292016:35@11 and METHYLCOBALAMIN Lot # 05042016:98@11, respective observed the following:	ons of TESTOSTERONE CYP Lot#	
	of the ISO 5 (b) (4) . The ISO 5	
A. We observed exposed wood-like material underneath the(b) (4)		
A. We observed exposed wood-like material underneath the(b) (4) (b) (4) made (b) (4)	xnoses the wood-like material. The (b) (4)	
A. We observed exposed wood-like material underneath the(b) (4) (b) (4) made (b) (4)	exposes the wood-like material. The (b) (4) The wood-like material is particle	
A. We observed exposed wood-like material underneath the(b) (4) (b) (4) made (b) (4) Underneath the (b) (4)we observed z(b) (4) that e	The wood-like material is particle	
A. We observed exposed wood-like material underneath the(b) (4) (b) (4) made (b) (4) Underneath the (b) (4) we observed z(b) (4) that established in the control of the c	The wood-like material is particle ontamination. erved a countertop/work bench and several	
 A. We observed exposed wood-like material underneath the(b) (4) (b) (4) made (b) (4) Underneath the (b) (4) we observed ε(b) (4) that expected shedding, difficult to clean and disinfect, and may harbor microbial constructions. B. In the ISO 8 clean room where the ISO 5(b) (4) is located, we observed expected shelving are made of laminated particle board. We observed expected sides of the countertop/work bench and the shelving. C. In addition, your firm's ISO 8 clean room ceiling is made of pop-up titiles and unsmooth caulking along the edges where the ceiling meets to the countertop. 	The wood-like material is particle ontamination. erved a countertop/work bench and several exposed wood-like material on the underneath les. We observed numerous gaps in the ceiling the walls. We also observed 3 vertically	
A. We observed exposed wood-like material underneath the(b) (4) (b) (4) Underneath the (b) (4) we observed z(b) (4) that estimated and disinfect, and may harbor microbial constructions. B. In the ISO 8 clean room where the ISO 5(b) (4) is located, we observed estorage shelving are made of laminated particle board. We observed estides of the countertop/work bench and the shelving. C. In addition, your firm's ISO 8 clean room ceiling is made of pop-up titiles and unsmooth caulking along the edges where the ceiling meets the countertop works.	The wood-like material is particle ontamination. erved a countertop/work bench and several exposed wood-like material on the underneath les. We observed numerous gaps in the ceiling the walls. We also observed 3 vertically	
A. We observed exposed wood-like material underneath the(b) (4) (b) (4) made (b) (4) Underneath the (b) (4) we observed z(b) (4) that e shedding, difficult to clean and disinfect, and may harbor microbial co B. In the ISO 8 clean room where the ISO 5(b) (4) is located, we observed e storage shelving are made of laminated particle board. We observed e sides of the countertop/work bench and the shelving. C. In addition, your firm's ISO 8 clean room ceiling is made of pop-up ti tiles and unsmooth caulking along the edges where the ceiling meets to EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE David G. Eng., Investigator	The wood-like material is particle ontamination. erved a countertop/work bench and several exposed wood-like material on the underneath les. We observed numerous gaps in the ceiling the walls. We also observed 3 vertically	
A. We observed exposed wood-like material underneath the(b) (4) (b) (4) made (b) (4) Underneath the (b) (4) we observed z(b) (4) that e shedding, difficult to clean and disinfect, and may harbor microbial co B. In the ISO 8 clean room where the ISO 5(b) (4) is located, we observed estorage shelving are made of laminated particle board. We observed estides of the countertop/work bench and the shelving. C. In addition, your firm's ISO 8 clean room ceiling is made of pop-up titles and unsmooth caulking along the edges where the ceiling meets to EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE David G. Eng, Investigator SEE REVERSE Eileen A. Liu, Investigative Analyst	The wood-like material is particle ontamination. erved a countertop/work bench and several exposed wood-like material on the underneath les. We observed numerous gaps in the ceiling the walls. We also observed 3 vertically	
A. We observed exposed wood-like material underneath the(b) (4) (b) (4) made (b) (4) Underneath the (b) (4) we observed z(b) (4) that e shedding, difficult to clean and disinfect, and may harbor microbial co B. In the ISO 8 clean room where the ISO 5(b) (4) is located, we observed e storage shelving are made of laminated particle board. We observed e sides of the countertop/work bench and the shelving. C. In addition, your firm's ISO 8 clean room ceiling is made of pop-up ti tiles and unsmooth caulking along the edges where the ceiling meets to EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE David G. Eng., Investigator	The wood-like material is particle ontamination. erved a countertop/work bench and several exposed wood-like material on the underneath les. We observed numerous gaps in the ceiling the walls. We also observed 3 vertically	

DEPARTMENT OF HEAL	TH AND HUMAN	SERVICES	
	G ADMINISTRATION	DATE(S) OF INSPECTION	
1431 Harbor Bay Parkway		05/02/2016 - 05/12/2	016
Alameda, CA 94502-7070		FEI NUMBER	.010
(510) 337-6700 Fax: (510) 337-6702		3012289984	
Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/indu	stry		
TO: Marcelino Casal, President/CEO			
FIRM NAME	STREET ADDRESS		
Well Care Discount Pharmacy LLC DBA Well	3430 E Trop	picana Ave Ste 9	
Care Compounding	TYPE ESTABLISHMENT IN	SPECTED	
Las Vegas, NV 89121-7345			
aligned nail holes on the right side of the ISO 8 clea Lab Manager stated that the ISO 8 clean room ceilin countertop/work bench, are not routinely cleaned.			on, your firm's
OBSERVATION 3		le and decreased at the selection of	. h:13:
The flow of components, drug product containers, closures, i designed to prevent contamination.	n-process materia	is, and drug products though the	e building is not
Specifically,			
A. On 05/02/2016, we observed the aseptic preparation			
observed the Lab Manager moving components and			
room to the ISO 5 (b) (4) without disinfecting the			
only sprayed with sterile (b) (4) . We noted not all			to the sterile
(b) (4)	component and i	naterial surfaces were exposed	to the sterne
B. We observed the Lab Manager used his bare hands head first. We observed Lab Manager's bare hands a			clean room
C Weighting and mining of an atmit ADI and amin			roo 1 'C 1
C. Weighing and mixing of non-sterile APIs and excip area. On 05/04/2016, we observed the aseptic prepa			
observed the weighing and mixing of non-sterile Al			
		vere visibly stained, crusty, and	
OBSERVATION 4			
Each batch of drug product purporting to be sterile and pyro	gen-free is not lab	oratory tested to determine con	formance to
such requirements.	Den Tree 13 tiot 140	oranoi y residu to determinic con	ionnance to
Specifically, your firm does not adequately perform sterility	and endotoxin tes	ting on each lot of your firm's s	terile products.
Your firm's testing is in adequate for the following:			
A. Your firm does not routinely perform sterility and e	ndotoxin testing	on your firm's sterile products	Since January
1 st , 2016, your firm has not performed endotoxin te			
(b) (4) of sterile product. Your firm has produc	ed (b) (4) lots of ster	ile product during that time per	iod. Also, the
Lab Manager has explained that approximately(b) (4) of sterile produc	ts produced before January 1st,	2016 were
	DUE		UATERSUED
David G. Eng, Investigator SEE REVERSE Eileen A. Liu, Investigation			
OF THIS PAGE Rumany C. Penn, Investigate	or maryse 2		05/12/2016
100 STATE ST			
FORM FD. 483 (199/08). PORUMNIE EINTIGN ABEGUERU TNOT	PECTIONAL ORSE	PVATIONS	PAGE LOF L PAGES

		TH AND HUMAN SERVICES	2 2110014
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHONE N		G ADMINISTRATION DATE(S) OF INSPECTION	
1431 Harbor Ba	y Parkway	05/02/2016 - 09	5/12/2016
Alameda, CA 9		FEI NUMBER	
(510) 337-6700	Fax: (510) 337-6702	3012289984	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL T	mation: www.fda.gov/oc/indu	stry	
TO: Marcelino	Casal, President/CEO	STREET ADDRESS	
Well Care Disc	ount Pharmacy LLC DBA Well	3430 E Tropicana Ave Ste 9	
Care Compounding CITY, STATE, ZP CODE, COUNTRY TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED			
Las Vegas, NV	89121-7345	Producer of Sterile Drugs	
B. According to are not come documented	o the (b) (4) of sterility testing results from the pliant to compendial standards because the compensation of the compensation	m your contract testing laboratory, the ste	erility tests performed fuct has not been
C. Your firm on not perform	ombines (b) (4) sterility, endotoxin, or potency on the n	to make a combination product. However combination product.	vever, your firm does
D. Your firm's (b) (4) (b) (4)	sterile drug products are only tested for Your firm has only performed potential.		le product produced
	reas are deficient regarding the system fumental monitoring operations are inadec	or monitoring environmental conditions.	
PD is moni		is not monitored. Your firm lacks docume is prepared in the ISO 5. Also, your firm a room and the unclassified area.	
	environmental and personnel monitorin the ISO 5(b) (4) Instead, they are p	g are not performed each day that a batch erformed on a (b) (4) basis.	of sterile drug is
C. Your firm determined		ns for how each environmental monitorin	g location was
	omotion was not performed for each lot of certip sampling.	of (b) (4)	for surface and
	able for the detection of yeast and mold so of your firm's clean room facility.	species are not used in the environmental	and personnel
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	~ _	DATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	David G. Eng, Investigator Eileen A. Liu, Investigativ Rumany C. Penn, Investigator		05/12/2016
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INSI	PECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS	PAGE 4 OF 8 PAGES

		FOOD AND DRU	TH AND HUMAN SERVICES G ADMINISTRATION	
1431 Ha Alameda (510)	431 Harbor Bay Parkway 1ameda, CA 94502-7070 510) 337-6700 Fax: (510) 337-6702		05/02/2016 - 0. FEI NUMBER 3012289984	5/12/2016
		mation: www.fda.gov/oc/indu	stry	
TO: M	arcelino	Casal, President/CEO	STREET ADDRESS	
Well Care Discount Pharmacy LLC DBA Well 3430 E Tropicana Ave Ste 9 Care Compounding CITY, STATE, JP CODE, COUNTRY TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED				
Las Vegas, NV 89121-7345 Producer of Sterile Drugs				
Aseptic paseptic co	onditions.	reas are deficient regarding the system fo	or cleaning and disinfecting the room and	l equipment to produce
Specifica	8			
A.	Non-sterile	lint-free wipes and non-sterile disinfecta are used to clean your firm's clean room		and non-sterile(b) (4)
	state	ded disinfectant contact time is not follow to allow treated surfaces to (b) (4) stact dwell time is (b) (4) the above disinfectants	wed. Manufacturer labelings for (b) (4) In addition,(b) (4) firm's Lab Manager stated that (b) (4)	and (b) (4) labeling states contact time was
	(b) (4) a: (b) (4) (b) (4)	016, we observed your firm's Lab Manag nd non-sterile wipe. The Lab Manager in r with his upper body leaning hair net, and non-sterile beard cover. The	dicated that he could not(b) (4) In addition, we observed the La (b) (4) The Lab Manager we	b Manager cleaning the
D.		016, we observed reddish/orange spots o . Yo bills from stopping or capping methylcob	ur firm's Lab Manager stated that the red	dish/orange spots were
	(b) (4) (b) (4)	In addition, we observed white concern the (b) (4) work bench. Yowere probably from sterile (b) (4)	most of the (b) (4) surfaces of rystal-like structures along the (b) (4) our firm's Lab Manager stated that the oil and they had been there for about a year	
F.	During the ISO 5 (b) (b) (4)	inspection of your firm's clean room fact (4)	ility, we observed a piece of yellowish de Your firm's Lab Manager stated it was	
G.	half section both sides	2016, we observed stains on the plastic cuns of the curtains close to the floor. On 0: of the curtains and were from mopping a he had attempted to clean the plastic curt	5/10/2016, your firm's Lab Manager cont and splashing of the floor cleaning agents	firmed that they were on The Lab Manager and sticky after cleaning
	EVERSE IS PAGE	David G. Eng, Investigator Eileen A. Liu, Investigativ Rumany C. Penn, Investigativ		05/12/2016
PODM PDA	483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INSI	PECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS	PAGE 5 OF 8 PAGE

	DEPARTMENT OF HEAL		ERVICES	
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHONE		3 ADMINISTRATION	DATE(S) OF INSPECTION	
1431 Harbor Ba	Marbor Bay Parkway		05/02/2016 - 05/12/2016	
Alameda, CA 9	, CA 94502-7070		FEINUMBER	
	Fax: (510) 337-6702	V	3012289984	
Industry Infor	mation: www.fda.gov/oc/indu	stry		
TO: Marceline	Casal, President/CEO	STREET ADDRESS		
Well Care Discount Pharmacy LLC DBA Well 3430 E Tropicana Ave Ste 9				
	TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED Vegas, NV 89121-7345 Producer of Sterile Drugs			
H. Your firm performed	documentation showing that the curtains lacks documented evidence that the clean (b) (4) . For example 105/2016.	ng and disinfectin		
	ot bear an expiration date determined by a strength, quality and purity at the time of		y data to assure they meet appl	icable
specifically,				
date of its date of its had a Beyo expiration (b) (4) lot that expire Solution w	s has no justifications for assigning Beyoningredients. However, your firm routinely ingredients. For example, the finish steril and Use Date of 06/07/2016. This lot was date of 02/28/2016. Is reviewed of HCG Injection Solution which before the finished product's Beyond-Unich were produced in the last 6 months.	assigns Beyond- e product, ESTRA prepared using (b ich were produced se Date. (b) (4) lo	Use Dates that are longer than to DIOL VALERATE, Lot # 030 (4) (4) with the last 6 months contained to of Estradiol Valerate 10 mg/s	he expiration 92016:30@19 hich had an lingredients mL Injection
Beyond-U	se Date.			
B. Your firm	s Beyond-Use Date testing program for y The testing program		ts consists of (b) (4) terility or endotoxin testing.	j
C. Your firm	does not have written procedures for you	r Beyond-Use Dat	te testing program.	
Cobalamin products,	relies on (b) (4) for a n. However, your firm also extends this (b) M.I.C. with Methylcobalamin/Folic Acid Beyond-Use Date testing.	(4) of	Use Date for your sterile product a 6 month Beyond-Use Date to Methylcobalamin/Vitamin C with	two other
E. Your firm your conta	's sterile products are marketed for multi- ainer closure systems are able to adequate	dose use. Your fir ly protect the prod	m has not performed any studie luct from contamination during	es to support that multi-dose use.
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	D ~		DATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	David G. Eng, Investigator Eileen A. Liu, Investigati Rumany C. Penn, Investigat	ve Analyst g	ic	05/12/2016
		DECTIONAL ORGE		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION				
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER 1431 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502-7070 (510) 337-6700 Fax: (510) 337-6702 Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/indu	DATE(S) OF INSPECTION 05/02/2016 - 05/12/2 FEI NUMBER 3012289984	016		
TO: Marcelino Casal, President/CEO				
Well Care Discount Pharmacy LLC DBA Well Care Compounding	3430 E Tropicana Ave Ste 9	** (P. 10.200.000.10		
dity, state, ZP CODE, COUNTRY Las Vegas, NV 89121-7345	Producer of Sterile Drugs			
Las vegas, NV 09121-7345 Froducer of Sterlie Drugs				
Drug product containers and closures were not clean and sterilized and processed to remove pyrogenic properties to assure that they are suitable for their intended use. Specifically, glassware used in the mixing and heating of API for sterile drug processing is not adequately depyrogenated. We observed glassware was depyrogenated (b) (4) Sterilization and Depyrogenation", version 1.0, effective 08/26/2013, section 9.6.2 specifies(b) (4) in order to achieve depyrogenation.				
OBSERVATION 9 There is a failure to thoroughly review any unexplained discrepancy and the failure of a batch or any of its components to				
meet any of its specifications whether or not the batch has be Specifically, your firm does not review any unexplained disc		:		
A. Your firm has experienced failed batches due to (b) (4) failures. The Lab Manager explained that the failures occur approximately (b) (4) . These batch failures were not investigated. The Lab Manager stated that the batch records were destroyed. However, there is no documented evidence showing that the batches were discarded.				
B. On 05/02/2016 and 05/04/2016, we observed the aseptic preparations of TESTOSTERONE CYP Lot # 04292016:35@11 and METHYLCOBALAMIN Lot # 05042016:98@11. We observed a failure in the(b) (4) during the production of sterile product. No investigation was performed on the failed (b) (4)				
OBSERVATION 10				
Routine calibration of equipment is not performed according to a written program designed to assure proper performance.				
Specifically, there is a lack of equipment/instruments calibration. For example, your firm has not calibrated the following equipment/instruments.				
o Pressure gauges for the ISO 5 (b) (4) have never been calibrated.				
o (b) (4) for the (b) (4) have never been calibrated				
o Incubator used for the incubation of environmental monitoring (EM), personnel monitoring (PM), and media				
EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	O.E	DATE ISSUED		
SEE REVERSE David G. Eng, Investigator Eileen A. Liu, Investigation Rumany C. Penn, Investigator		05/12/2016		
FORM FDA 483 (09/08) PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INS	PECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS	PAGE 7 OF 8 PAGES		

	DEPARTMENT OF HEAL	TH AND HUMAN S	SERVICES		
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHONE	FOOD AND DRU	G ADMINISTRATION	DATE(8) OF INSPECTION		
	431 Barbor Bay Parkway lameda, CA 94502-7070 510) 337-6700 Fax:(510) 337-6702 ndustry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry		05/02/2016 - 05/12/2	2016	
			3012289984		
	o Casal, President/CEO				
FIRM NAME		STREET ADDRESS	***		
Well Care Disc Care Compound:			picana Ave Ste 9		
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNTR	Y	TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INS			
Las Vegas, NV	89121-7345	Producer of	f Sterile Drugs		
fills (N	AF) tests have never been calibrated.				
o The (b		very (b) (4) with	h no log record of calibrations.		
	ometers and probes for the refrigerator ar	3 0 0 0 0		eleased finished	
	drug products have never been calibrated		are results or depression and to		
	emente de la tradición de la 				
OBSERVATION 1	1				
		g 3557 =	21 - 2		
Protective apparel is	s not worn as necessary to protect drug pr	oducts from conta	amination.		
Specifically, the ga	rments and protective apparel worn by yo	ur Lab Manager	is inadequate. Your firm's clean	room gowning	
consists of non-ster	ile shoe covers, non-sterile hair net, non-s				
and sterile gloves.				12	
				Ī	
			2		
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	D15		DATE ISSUED	
SEE REVERSE	David G. Eng, Investigator Eileen A. Liu, Investigati	Ve Analyst	£ '		
OF THIS PAGE	Rumany C. Penn, Investigati	or maryst &	- ropping	05/12/2016	
	And the second s		×	<u></u>	
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INSI	PECTIONAL OBSE	RVATIONS	PAGE 8 OF 8 PAGES	

FORM FDA 483 (09/08)